# **Online Private Policy Agreement**

Jacksonville Onslow Chamber of Commerce operates <a href="www.jacksonvilleonline.org">www.jacksonvilleonline.org</a> (this "Site"). This page informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use and disclosure of Personal Information we receive from users of the Site. Jacksonville Onslow Chamber of Commerce is committed to keeping any and all personal information collected of those individuals that visit our site and make use of our online facilities and services accurate, confidential, secure, and private.

Therefore, this Privacy Policy Agreement shall apply to Jacksonville•Onslow Chamber of Commerce, and thus it shall govern any and all data collection and usage thereof. Through the use of <a href="https://www.jacksonvilleonline.org">www.jacksonvilleonline.org</a> you are herein consenting to the following date procedures expressed within this agreement.

## Information Collection, Use, and Sharing

We are the sole owners of the information collected on this site. We only have access to/collect information that you voluntarily give us via email or other direct contact from you. We will not sell or rent this information to anyone.

Please rest assured that this site shall only collect personal information that you knowingly and willingly provide by way of surveys, completed membership forms, and emails. It is the intent of this site to use personal information only for the purpose for which it was requested and any additional uses specifically provided on this site.

We will use your information to respond to you, regarding the reason you contacted us. We will not share your information with any third party outside of our organization.

## **Unsubscribe or Opt-Out**

All users and/or visitors to our website have the option to discontinue receiving communication from us and/or reserve the right to discontinue receiving communications by way of email or newsletters. To discontinue or unsubscribe to our website please send an email that you wish to unsubscribe to <a href="mailto:Coordinator@jacksonvilleonline.org">Coordinator@jacksonvilleonline.org</a>. If you wish to unsubscribe or opt-out from any third party websites, you must go to that specific website to unsubscribe and/or opt-out.

# Security

We take precautions to protect your information. When you submit sensitive information via the website, your information is protected both online and offline.

Wherever we collect sensitive information (such as credit card data), that information is encrypted and transmitted to us in a secure way. You can verify this by looking for a closed lock icon at the bottom of your web browser, or looking for "https" at the beginning of the address of the web page.

While we use encryption to protect sensitive information transmitted online, we also protect your information offline. Only employees who need the information to perform a specific job (e.g. billing or

customer service) are granted access to personally identifiable information. The computers/servers on which we store personally identifiable information are kept in a secure environment.

# **Refund Policy**

There will be no refunds.

#### **Cookies**

We use "cookies" on this site. A cookie is a piece of data stored on a site visitor's hard drive to help us improve your access to our site and identify repeat visitors to our site. For instance, when we use a cookie to identify you, you would not have to log in a password more than once, thereby saving time while on our site. Cookies can also enable us to track and target the interests of our users to enhance their experience on our site. Usage of a cookie is in no way linked to any personally identifiable information on our site.

Some of our business partners may use cookies on our site (e.g., advertisers). However, we have no access to or control over these cookies.

#### Links

This web site contains links to other sites. Please be aware that we are not responsible for the content or privacy practices of such other sites. We encourage our users to be aware when they leave our site and to read the privacy statements of any other site that collects personally identifiable information.

## **Changes to this Privacy Policy**

This Privacy Policy is effective as of May 14, 2019 and will remain in effect except with respect to any changes in its provision in the future, which will be in effect immediately after being posted on this page.

We reserve the right to update or change out Privacy Policy at any time and you should check this Privacy Policy periodically. Your continued use of this Service after we post any modifications to the Privacy Policy on this page will constitute your acknowledgment of the modifications and your consent to abide and be bound by the modified Privacy Policy.

If you feel that we are not abiding by this privacy policy, you should contact us immediately via telephone at (910) 347-3141 or via email at <a href="mailto:president@jacksonvilleonline.org">president@jacksonvilleonline.org</a>.